






















































RAVENS IN OUR COMMUNITY

To celebrate the start of the 2018 NFL season, the Baltimore Ravens hosted their annual Countdown to Kickoff Week festivities. 
Starting on Wednesday, Sept. 5, fans were able to meet Ravens cheerleaders and official team mascot Poe, at the 7-Eleven 
store in Owings Mills, Md. While there, fans were able to pick up custom Ravens yard signs and posters proclaiming the team’s 
slogan, “Always More, Never Less.” On Thursday, Sept. 6, Ravens staff prepared Baltimore City for kickoff by stenciling the 
Ravens bird head logo on Federal Hill, facing the Inner Harbor. At end the week, the Ravens planned to host the Countdown 
to Kickoff Party at the Maryland State Fairgrounds on Friday, Sept. 7. Though cancelled due to rain and lightening, the event 
was scheduled to include fun games and activities for fans of all ages, including a rock wall, zip-line, tailgate games, Ravens 
VR experience and sponsor booths. Special appearances from current and former Ravens players, Poe and cheerleaders were 
also planned throughout the night, as was a live performance from Third Eye Blind and The Struts. 

COUNTDOWN TO KICKOFF

Continuing the tradition of spreading team pride throughout 
the Ravens Flock community, the Ravens hosted their Purple 
Friday Caravan on Friday, Sept. 7, to celebrate the start 
of football season and the beginning of the school year. 
Cheerleaders, members of the Ravens Marching Band and 
the official team mascots Poe, Rise and Conquer, visited 
students at three schools in Harford County. The caravan 
started at Magnolia Elementary School before making its 
way to Riverside Elementary School and eventually ending 
at Joppatowne Elementary School. Using the element of 
surprise, the Ravens Caravan took over each school’s campus 
with music, stunts from the cheerleaders, and meet and greets 
with Poe, Rise and Conquer. The Ravens Purple Friday Caravan 
created a vibrant and electric atmosphere for the students, 
helping them become ever more excited about the upcoming 
season and beginning of the school year. 

PURPLE FRIDAY CARAVAN 



No.  Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate          Exp. College            Hometown
37 Allen, Javorius RB 6-0 218 8/27/91 4 Southern California Miccosukee, FL
89	 Andrews,	Mark	 TE	 6-4	 256	 9/6/95	 R	 Oklahoma	 Scottsdale,	AZ
28	 Averett,	Anthony	 CB	 5-11	 178	 11/30/94	 R	 Alabama	 Woodbury,	NJ
49	 Board,	Chris	 LB	 6-2	 229	 7/23/95	 R	 North	Dakota	State	 Orlando,	FL
54	 Bowser,	Tyus	 OLB	 6-3	 242	 5/23/95	 2	 Houston	 Tyler,	TX
86	 Boyle,	Nick	 TE	 6-4	 270	 2/17/93	 4	 Delaware	 Sussex,	NJ
77	 Bozeman,	Bradley	 C	 6-3	 317	 11/24/94	 R	 Alabama	 Roanoke,	AL
78	 Brown	Jr.,	Orlando	 T	 6-8	 345	 5/2/96	 R	 Oklahoma	 Baltimore,	MD
13	 Brown,	John	 WR	 5-11	 178	 4/3/90	 5	 Pittsburg	State	 Homestead,	FL
26	 Canady,	Maurice	 CB	 6-1	 193	 5/26/94	 3	 Virginia	 Richmond,	VA
24	 Carr,	Brandon	 CB	 6-0	 210	 5/19/86	 11	 Grand	Valley	State	 Flint,	MI
36	 Clark,	Chuck	 S	 6-0	 205	 4/19/95	 2	 Virginia	Tech	 Suffolk,	VA
34	 Collins,	Alex	 RB	 5-10	 208	 8/26/94	 3	 Arkansas	 Ft.	Lauderdale,	FL
46	 Cox,	Morgan		 LS	 6-4	 235	 4/26/86	 9	 Tennessee	 Collierville,	TN
15	 Crabtree,	Michael	 WR	 6-1	 215	 9/14/87	 10	 Texas	Tech	 Dallas,	TX
30	 Dixon,	Kenneth	 RB	 5-10	 228	 1/21/94	 3	 Louisiana	Tech	 Strong,	AR
71	 Eluemunor,	Jermaine	 G/T	 6-4	 335	 12/13/94	 2	 Texas	A&M	 London,	England
		5	 Flacco,	Joe	 QB	 6-6	 245	 1/16/85	 11	 Delaware	 Audubon,	NJ
84	 Grant,	Janarion	 WR/RS	 5-10	 173	 11/20/93	 R	 Rutgers	 Trilby,	FL
		3	 Griffin	III,	Robert	 QB	 6-2	 213	 2/12/90	 6	 Baylor	 Copperas	Cove,	TX
69	 Henry,	Willie	 DT	 6-3	 291	 3/20/94	 3	 Michigan	 Cleveland,	OH
29	 Humphrey,	Marlon	 CB	 6-0	 197	 7/8/96	 2	 Alabama	 Hoover,	AL
81	 Hurst,	Hayden	 TE	 6-4	 245	 8/24/93	 R	 South	Carolina	 Jacksonville,	FL
74	 Hurst,	James	 G/T	 6-5	 310	 12/17/91	 5	 North	Carolina	 Plainfield,	IN
		8	 Jackson,	Lamar	 QB	 6-2	 212	 1/7/97	 R	 Louisville	 Pompano	Beach,	FL
23	 Jefferson,	Tony	 S	 5-11	 211	 1/27/92	 6	 Oklahoma	 Chula	Vista,	CA
99	 Judon,	Matthew	 OLB	 6-3	 261	 8/15/92	 3	 Grand	Valley	State	 West	Bloomfield,	MI
		4	 Koch,	Sam	 P	 6-1	 222	 8/13/82	 13	 Nebraska	 Seward,	NE
17	 Lasley,	Jordan	 WR/RS	 6-1	 213	 11/13/96	 R	 UCLA	 Compton,	CA
41	 Levine	Sr.,	Anthony		 DB/LB	 5-11	 207	 3/27/87	 7	 Tennessee	State	 Abbeville,	LA
72	 Lewis,	Alex	 G/T	 6-6	 305	 4/21/92	 3	 Nebraska	 Tempe,	AZ
10	 Moore,	Chris	 WR/RS	 6-1	 200	 6/16/93	 3	 Cincinnati	 Tampa,	FL
57	 Mosley,	C.J.	 ILB	 6-2	 250	 6/19/92	 5	 Alabama	 Mobile,	AL
48	 Onwuasor,	Patrick	 ILB	 6-0	 227	 8/22/92	 3	 Portland	State	 Inglewood,	CA
97	 Pierce,	Michael	 DT	 6-0	 340	 11/6/92	 3	 Samford	 Daphne,	AL
42	 Ricard,	Patrick	 FB/DL	 6-3	 311	 5/27/94	 2	 Maine	 Spencer,	MA
95	 Sieler,	Zach	 DT	 6-6	 290	 9/7/95	 R	 Ferris	State	 Pinckney,	MI
68	 Skura,	Matt	 G/C	 6-3	 313	 2/17/93	 2	 Duke	 Columbus,	OH
90	 Smith,	Za’Darius	 OLB	 6-4	 272	 9/8/92	 4	 Kentucky	 Greenville,	AL
83	 Snead	IV,	Willie	 WR	 5-11	 205	 10/17/92	 4	 Ball	State	 Muskegon	(MI)
79	 Stanley,	Ronnie	 T	 6-6	 315	 3/18/94	 3	 Notre	Dame	 Las	Vegas,	NV
55	 Suggs,	Terrell	 OLB	 6-3	 265	 10/11/82	 16	 Arizona	State	 Chandler,	AZ
		9	 Tucker,	Justin	 K	 6-1	 183	 11/21/89	 7	 Texas	 Austin,	TX
96	 Urban,	Brent	 DE	 6-7	 300	 5/5/91	 5	 Virginia			 Mississauga,	ON,	CAN
32	 Weddle,	Eric	 S	 5-11	 195	 1/4/85	 12	 Utah	 Alta	Loma,	CA
98	 Williams,	Brandon	 DT	 6-1	 336	 2/21/89	 6	 Missouri	Southern	St.	 Kirkwood,	MO
27	 Williams,	Darious	 CB	 5-9	 187	 3/15/93	 R	 Alabama-Birmingham	 Jacksonville,	FL
87	 Williams,	Maxx	 TE	 6-4	 252	 4/12/94	 4	 Minnesota	 Waconia,	MN
56	 Williams,	Tim	 OLB	 6-3	 252	 11/12/93	 2	 Alabama	 Baton	Rouge,	LA
93	 Wormley,	Chris	 DE	 6-5	 300	 10/25/93	 2	 Michigan	 Toledo,	OH
73	 Yanda,	Marshal	 G/T	 6-3	 305	 9/15/84	 12	 Iowa	 Anamosa,	IA
40	 Young,	Kenny	 LB	 6-1	 234	 11/15/94	 R	 UCLA	 Boutte,	LA
25	 Young,	Tavon	 CB	 5-9	 185	 3/14/94	 3	 Temple	 Oxon	Hill,	MD
        
Practice Squad        
60	 Crecelius,	Randin	 G	 6-5	 300	 8/5/96	 R	 Portland	State	 Lake	Stevens,	WA
31	 Daniel,	Robertson	 DB	 6-1	 209	 10/1/91	 1	 Brigham	Young	 San	Jose,	CA	
35	 Edwards,	Gus	 RB	 6-1	 238	 4/13/95	 R	 Rutgers	 Staten	Island,	NY
45	 Ezeala,	Christopher	(IPP)	 FB	 5-11	 248	 9/19/95	 R	 German	Football	League	 Munich,	Germany
59	 Humphrey,	Myles	 DE/LB	 6-3	 238	 9/7/95	 R	 Shepherd	 Upper	Marlboro,	MD
33	 Jones,	Cyrus	 CB/RS	 5-10	 200	 11/29/93	 3	 Alabama	 Baltimore,	MD
91	 LaCouture,	Christian	 DE	 6-4	 290	 9/4/94	 R	 Louisiana	State	 Lincoln,	NE	
65	 Siragusa,	Nico	 G	 6-4	 330	 5/10/94	 2	 San	Diego	State	 San	Diego,	CA
47	 Turner,	De’Lance		 RB		 5-11	 214	 8/23/95	 R	 Alcorn	State		 McClain,	MS
80	 Waller,	Darren	 TE	 6-6	 255	 9/13/92	 3	 Georgia	Tech	 Kennesaw,	GA
14	 White,	Tim	 WR/RS	 5-10	 175	 7/15/94	 2	 Arizona	State	 Los	Angeles,	CA	 	 	
        
Non-Football Injury List        
		6	 Vedvik,	Kaare	 P/K	 6-3	 210	 3/16/94	 R	 Marshall	 Stavanger,	Norway
        
Injured Reserve        
21	 Elliott,	DeShon	 S	 6-0	 210	 4/21/97	 R	 Texas	 Dallas,	TX
38	 Jean-Baptiste,	Stanley	 CB	 6-3	 216	 4/12/90	 3	 Nebraska	 Miami,	FL
12	 Scott,	Jaleel	 WR	 6-5	 210	 2/23/95	 R	 New	Mexico	State	 Rock	Hill,	SC
64	 Senat,	Greg	 T	 6-6	 305	 9/8/94	 R	 Wagner	 Elmont,	NY
        
Physically Unable to Perform        
16	 Adeboyejo,	Quincy	 WR	 6-3	 200	 5/26/95	 1	 Mississippi	 Cedar	Hill,	TX
53	 Bradley,	Bam		 ILB	 5-11	 232	 6/26/94	 2	 Pittsburgh	 Trotwood,	OH
43	 Hill,	Jaylen	 CB	 5-10	 175	 5/26/94	 2	 Jacksonville	State	 Marietta,	GA
        
Commissioner Suspension List (first 4 games)        
22	 Smith,	Jimmy	 CB	 6-2	 210	 7/26/88	 8	 Colorado	 Colton,	CA

 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER            As of Sept. 10



                                                                               ----------- 2018 Games ----------- 
No.  Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate      Exp. College How Acq. P S         DNP       INA
		3	 Robert	Griffin	III	 QB	 6-2	 213	 2/12/90	 6	 Baylor	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 1
		4	 Sam	Koch	 P	 6-1	 222	 8/13/82	 13	 Nebraska	 D6a	‘06	 1	 0	 0	 0
		5	 Joe	Flacco	 QB	 6-6	 245	 1/16/85	 11	 Delaware	 D1	‘08	 1	 1	 0	 0
		8	 Lamar	Jackson	 QB	 6-2	 212	 1/7/97	 R	 Louisville	 D1b	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
		9	 Justin	Tucker	 K	 6-1	 183	 11/21/89	 7	 Texas	 FA	‘12	 1	 0	 0	 0
10	 Chris	Moore	 WR/RS	 6-1	 200	 6/16/93	 3	 Cincinnati	 D4b	‘16	 1	 0	 0	 0
13	 John	Brown	 WR	 5-11	 178	 4/3/90	 5	 Pittsburg	State	 UFA	(ARI)	‘18	 1	 1	 0	 0
15	 Michael	Crabtree	 WR	 6-1	 215	 9/14/87	 10	 Texas	Tech	 FA	‘18	 1	 1	 0	 0
17	 Jordan	Lasley	 WR/RS	 6-1	 213	 11/13/96	 R	 UCLA	 D5	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 1
23	 Tony	Jefferson	 S	 5-11	 211	 1/27/92	 6	 Oklahoma	 UFA	(ARI)	‘17	 1	 1	 0	 0
24	 Brandon	Carr	 CB	 6-0	 210	 5/19/86	 11	 Grand	Valley	State	 UFA	(DAL)	‘17	 1	 1	 0	 0
25	 Tavon	Young	 CB	 5-9	 185	 3/14/94	 3	 Temple	 D4a	‘16	 1	 1	 0	 0
26	 Maurice	Canady	 CB	 6-1	 193	 5/26/94	 3	 Virginia	 D6b	‘16	 1	 0	 0	 0
27	 Darious	Williams	 CB	 5-9	 187	 3/15/93	 R	 Alabama-Birmingham	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 1
28	 Anthony	Averett	 CB	 5-11	 178	 11/30/94	 R	 Alabama	 D4a	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
29	 Marlon	Humphrey	 CB	 6-0	 197	 7/8/96	 2	 Alabama	 D1	‘17	 1	 1	 0	 0
30	 Kenneth	Dixon	 RB	 5-10	 228	 1/21/94	 3	 Louisiana	Tech	 D4e	‘16	 1	 0	 0	 0
32	 Eric	Weddle	 S	 5-11	 195	 1/4/85	 12	 Utah	 UFA	(SD)	‘16	 1	 1	 0	 0
34	 Alex	Collins	 RB	 5-10	 208	 8/26/94	 3	 Arkansas	 FA	‘17	 1	 1	 0	 0
36	 Chuck	Clark	 S	 6-0	 205	 4/19/95	 2	 Virginia	Tech	 D6	‘17	 1	 0	 0	 0
37	 Javorius	Allen	 RB	 6-0	 218	 8/27/91	 4	 Southern	California	 D4b	‘15	 1	 0	 0	 0
40	 Kenny	Young	 LB	 6-1	 234	 11/15/94	 R	 UCLA	 D4b	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
41	 Anthony	Levine	Sr.	 DB/LB	 5-11	 207	 3/27/87	 7	 Tennessee	State	 FA	‘12	 1	 0	 0	 0
42	 Patrick	Ricard	 FB/DL	 6-3	 311	 5/27/94	 2	 Maine	 FA	‘17	 1	 0	 0	 0
46	 Morgan	Cox	 LS	 6-4	 235	 4/26/86	 9	 Tennessee	 FA	‘10	 1	 0	 0	 0
48	 Patrick	Onwuasor	 ILB	 6-0	 227	 8/22/92	 3	 Portland	State	 FA	‘16	 1	 1	 0	 0
49	 Chris	Board	 LB	 6-2	 229	 7/23/95	 R	 North	Dakota	State	 FA	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
54	 Tyus	Bowser	 OLB	 6-3	 242	 5/23/95	 2	 Houston	 D2	‘17	 1	 0	 0	 0
55	 Terrell	Suggs	 OLB	 6-3	 265	 10/11/82	 16	 Arizona	State	 D1a	‘03	 1	 1	 0	 0
56	 Tim	Williams	 OLB	 6-3	 252	 11/12/93	 2	 Alabama	 D3b	‘17	 1	 0	 0	 0
57	 C.J.	Mosley	 ILB	 6-2	 250	 6/19/92	 5	 Alabama	 D1	‘14	 1	 1	 0	 0
68	 Matt	Skura	 G/C	 6-3	 313	 2/17/93	 2	 Duke	 FA	‘16	 1	 1	 0	 0
69	 Willie	Henry	 DT	 6-3	 291	 3/20/94	 3	 Michigan	 D4d	‘16	 0	 0	 0	 1
71	 Jermaine	Eluemunor	 G/T	 6-4	 335	 12/13/94	 2	 Texas	A&M	 D5	‘17	 0	 0	 0	 1
72	 Alex	Lewis	 G/T	 6-6	 305	 4/21/92	 3	 Nebraska	 D4c	‘16	 1	 1	 0	 0
73	 Marshal	Yanda	 G/T	 6-3	 305	 9/15/84	 12	 Iowa	 D3b	‘07	 1	 1	 0	 0
74	 James	Hurst	 G/T	 6-5	 310	 12/17/91	 5	 North	Carolina	 FA	‘14	 1	 1	 0	 0
77	 Bradley	Bozeman	 C	 6-5	 317	 11/24/94	 R	 Alabama	 D6c	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
78	 Orlando	Brown	Jr.	 T	 6-8	 345	 5/2/96	 R	 Oklahoma	 D3a	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
79	 Ronnie	Stanley	 T	 6-6	 315	 3/18/94	 3	 Notre	Dame	 D1	‘16	 1	 1	 0	 0
81	 Hayden	Hurst	 TE	 6-4	 245	 8/24/93	 R	 South	Carolina	 D1a	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 1
83	 Willie	Snead	IV	 WR	 5-11	 205	 10/17/92	 4	 Ball	State	 RFA	(NO)	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
84	 Janarion	Grant	 WR/RS	 5-10	 173	 11/20/93	 R	 Rutgers	 FA	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
86	 Nick	Boyle	 TE	 6-4	 270	 2/17/93	 4	 Delaware	 D5a	‘15	 1	 1	 0	 0
87	 Maxx	Williams	 TE	 6-4	 252	 4/12/94	 4	 Minnesota	 D2	‘15	 1	 1	 0	 0
89	 Mark	Andrews	 TE	 6-5	 256	 9/6/95	 R	 Oklahoma	 D3b	‘18	 1	 0	 0	 0
90	 Za’Darius	Smith	 OLB	 6-4	 272	 9/8/92	 4	 Kentucky	 D4a	‘15	 1	 1	 0	 0
93	 Chris	Wormley	 DE	 6-5	 300	 10/25/93	 2	 Michigan	 D3a	‘17	 1	 0	 0	 0
95	 Zach	Sieler	 DT	 6-6	 290	 9/7/95	 R	 Ferris	State	 D7	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 1
96	 Brent	Urban	 DE	 6-7	 300	 5/5/91	 5	 Virginia	 D4a	‘14	 1	 1	 0	 0
97	 Michael	Pierce	 DT	 6-0	 340	 11/6/92	 3	 Samford	 FA	‘16	 1	 0	 0	 0
98	 Brandon	Williams	 DT	 6-1	 336	 2/21/89	 6	 Missouri	Southern	St.		D3	‘13	 1	 1	 0	 0
99	 Matthew	Judon	 OLB	 6-3	 261	 8/15/92	 3	 Grand	Valley	State	 D5	‘16	 1	 0	 0	 0
            
Practice Squad            
14	 Tim	White	 WR/RS	 5-10	 175	 7/15/94	 2	 Arizona	State	 FA	‘17	 0	 0	 0	 0
31	 Robertson	Daniel	 DB	 6-0	 209	 10/1/91	 1	 Brigham	Young	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0	
33	 Cyrus	Jones	 CB/RS	 5-10	 200	 11/29/93	 3	 Alabama	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0	
35	 Gus	Edwards	 RB	 6-1	 238	 4/13/95	 R	 Rutgers	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
45	 Christopher	Ezeala	(IPP)	 FB	 5-11	 248	 9/19/95	 R	 German	Football	League	IPP	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
47	 De’Lance	Turner	 RB		 5-11	 214	 8/23/95	 R	 Alcorn	State		 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
59	 Myles	Humphrey	 DE/LB	 6-3	 238	 9/7/95	 R	 Shepherd	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
60	 Randin	Crecelius		 G	 6-5	 300	 8/5/96	 R	 Portland	State	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
65	 Nico	Siragusa	 G	 6-4	 330	 5/10/94	 2	 San	Diego	State	 D4	‘17	 0	 0	 0	 0
80	 Darren	Waller	 TE	 6-6	 255	 9/13/92	 3	 Georgia	Tech	 D6	‘15	 0	 0	 0	 0
91	 Christian	LaCouture	 DE	 6-4	 290	 9/4/94	 R	 Louisiana	State	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
            
Non-Football Injury List            
6	 Kaare	Vedvik	 P/K	 6-3	 210	 3/16/94	 R	 Marshall	 FA	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
            
Injured Reserve            
12	 Jaleel	Scott	 WR	 6-5	 210	 2/23/95	 R	 New	Mexico	State	 D4c	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
21	 DeShon	Elliott	 S	 6-1	 210	 4/21/97	 R	 Texas	 D6a	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
38	 Stanley	Jean-Baptiste	 CB	 6-3	 216	 4/12/90	 3	 Nebraska	 FA	‘17	 0	 0	 0	 0
64	 Greg	Senat	 T	 6-6	 305	 9/8/94	 R	 Wagner	 D6b	‘18	 0	 0	 0	 0
            
Physically Unable to Perform            
16	 Quincy	Adeboyejo	 WR	 6-3	 200	 5/26/95	 1	 Mississippi	 FA	‘17	 0	 0	 0	 0
43	 Jaylen	Hill	 CB	 5-10	 175	 5/26/94	 2	 Jacksonville	State	 FA	‘17	 0	 0	 0	 0
53	 Bam	Bradley	 ILB	 5-11	 232	 6/26/94	 2	 Pittsburgh	 FA	‘17	 0	 0	 0	 0
            
Commissioner Suspension List (first 4 games)            
22	 Jimmy	Smith	 CB	 6-2	 210	 7/26/88	 8	 Colorado	 D1	‘11	 0	 0	 0	 0

            

            

 NUMERICAL ROSTER        As of Sept. 10



QUARTERBACKS 
		3	 Robert	Griffin	III                           QB
  5 Joe Flacco                                  QB
  8 Lamar Jackson                            QB

WIDE RECEIVERS 
10 Chris Moore                          WR/RS
13 John Brown                               WR
15	 Michael	Crabtree                         WR
17	 Jordan	Lasley                         WR/RS
83	 Willie	Snead	IV                           WR
84 Janarion Grant                       WR/RS

RUNNING BACKS  
30	 Kenneth	Dixon                           RB
34	 Alex	Collins                               RB
37 Javorius Allen                             RB
42	 Patrick	Ricard                          FB/DL

TIGHT ENDS 
81	 Hayden	Hurst                              TE
86	 Nick	Boyle                                  TE
87	 Maxx	Williams                             TE
89 Mark Andrews                             TE

OFFENSIVE LINE 
68 Matt Skura                               G/C
71 Jermaine Eluemunor                     G/T
72	 Alex	Lewis                                G/T
73 Marshal Yanda                           G/T
74	 James	Hurst                              G/T
77	 Bradley	Bozeman                            C
78 Orlando Brown Jr                           T
79	 Ronnie	Stanley                              T  

SPECIALISTS 
		4	 Sam	Koch                                    P
  9 Justin Tucker                                K
46	 Morgan	Cox	 LS	

SECONDA    RY 
23	 Tony	Jefferson                               S
24 Brandon Carr                               CB
25	 Tavon	Young                                CB
26	 Maurice	Canady                            CB
27	 Darious	Williams                           CB
28	 Anthony	Averett                           CB
29	 Marlon	Humphrey                         CB
32	 Eric	Weddle                                  S
36 Chuck Clark                                  S
41	 Anthony	Levine	Sr.	                    DB/LB

LINEBACKERS 
40	 Kenny	Young                               LB
48	 Patrick	Onwuasor                         ILB
49 Chris Board                                 LB 
54	 Tyus	Bowser                              OLB
55	 Terrell	Suggs                              OLB
56	 Tim	Williams                             OLB
57	 C.J.	Mosley                                ILB
90	 Za’Darius	Smith                          OLB
99 Matthew Judon                         OLB

DEFENSIVE LINE 
69	 Willie	Henry                               DT
93	 Chris	Wormley                            DE
95	 Zach	Sieler                                 DT
96	 Brent	Urban                               DE
97	 Michael	Pierce                            DT
98	 Brandon	Williams                         DT

PRACTICE SQUAD 
14	 Tim	White                            WR/RS
31	 Robertson	Daniel                          DB
33	 Cyrus	Jones                            CB/RS
35 Gus Edwards                              RB
45	 Christopher	Ezeala	(IPP)                   FB
47	 De’Lance	Turner                          RB 
59	 Myles	Humphrey                      DE/LB
60 Randin Crecelius                           G
65	 Nico	Siragusa                                             G
80	 Darren	Waller                             TE
91 Christian LaCouture                       DE

INJURED RESERVE 
12 Jaleel Scott                               WR
21	 DeShon	Elliott                               S
38	 Stanley	Jean-Baptiste                     CB
64	 Greg	Senat                                  T

PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM (PUP) 
16	 Quincy	Adeboyejo                       WR
43	 Jaylen	Hill                                  CB
53	 Bam	Bradley                               ILB

NON-FOOTBALL INJURY LIST 
		6	 Kaare	Vedvik                             P/K

COMMISSIONER SUSPENSION LIST (4 GAMES)
22	 Jimmy	Smith                              CB

 POSITIONAL ROSTER            As of Sept. 10

John	Harbaugh                             Head	Coach
Jerry	Rosburg     Special	Teams	Coord.	/	Assc.	Head	Coach
Don	Martindale                    Defensive	Coordinator
Marty	Mornhinweg                Offensive	Coordinator
Greg	Roman      Assistant	Head	Coach	/	Tight	Ends	Coach
Richard	Angulo             Assistant	Offensive	Line	Coach
Juney	Barnett      Assistant	Strength	&	Conditioning	Coach
Andy	Bischoff                   Offensive	Assistant	/	TEs
Randy	Brown                          Specialists	Coach
Joe Cullen                         Defensive	Line	Coach
Joe	D’Alessandris                   Offensive	Line	Coach

Bobby	Engram                     Wide	Receivers	Coach
Thomas	Hammock                  Running	Backs	Coach
Chris	Hewitt                           Secondary	Coach
Chris	Horton               Assistant	Special	Teams	Coach
Sterling	Lucas                  Quality	Control	-	Defense
Mike Macdonald                      Linebackers	Coach
Steve Saunders        Head	Strength	&	Conditioning	Coach
James	Urban                        Quarterbacks	Coach
Craig	Ver	Steeg                 Senior	Offensive	Assistant
Matt	Weiss           Football	Strategy	Coordinator	/	WRs
Drew	Wilkins              Assistant	Defensive	Line	/	OLBs

2018 COACHING STAFF



WR 83 Willie Snead IV 10 Chris Moore
WR 15 Michael Crabtree 17 Jordan Lasley
WR 13 John Brown 84 Janarion Grant
LT 79 Ronnie Stanley 74 James Hurst 71 Jermaine Eluemunor
LG 72 Alex Lewis 74 James Hurst 71 Jermaine Eluemunor
C 68 Matt Skura 72 Alex Lewis 77 Bradley Bozeman
RG 73 Marshal Yanda 74 James Hurst 71 Jermaine Eluemunor
RT 74 James Hurst 78 Orlando Brown Jr.
TE 86 Nick Boyle 87 Maxx Williams 81 Hayden Hurst* 89 Mark Andrews
QB 5 Joe Flacco 8 Lamar Jackson 3 Robert Griffin III
RB 34 Alex Collins 37 Javorius Allen 30 Kenneth Dixon 42 Patrick Ricard (FB)

DT 98 Brandon Williams 69 Willie Henry* 42 Patrick Ricard
NT 97 Michael Pierce 93 Chris  Wormley
DE 96 Brent Urban 95 Zach Sieler
RUSH 55 Terrell Suggs 90 Za'Darius Smith 56 Tim Williams
MLB 57 C.J. Mosley 49 Chris Board
WLB 48 Patrick Onwuasor 40 Kenny Young
SAM 99 Matthew Judon 54 Tyus Bowser
LCB 24 Brandon Carr 26 Maurice Canady 27 Darious Williams
SS 23 Tony Jefferson 41 Anthony Levine Sr.
FS 32 Eric Weddle 36 Chuck Clark
RCB 29 Marlon Humphrey 25 Tavon Young 28 Anthony Averett

P 4 Sam Koch 
K 9 Justin Tucker 
H 4 Sam Koch
LS 46 Morgan Cox
KOR 84 Janarion Grant 17 Jordan Lasley
PR 84 Janarion Grant 83 Willie Snead IV

All Rookies Underlined       *Missed last game with injury

PLAYERS: Quincy Adeboyejo (add-ah-BOY-joe); Javorius Allen (juh-VAR-us); Anthony Averett (AVE-rett); Maurice Canady (CAN-uh-dee); Randin 
Crecelius (cruh-SILL-ee-us); Jermaine Eluemunor (EE-lew-mun-or); Chris Ezeala (ee-ZAH-lah); Janarion Grant (juh-NAIR-ee-on); Stanley Jean-
Baptiste (GENE bap-TEEST); Sam Koch (Cook); Anthony Levine Sr. (luh-VEEN); Patrick Onwuasor (oh-WAH-so); Greg Senat (suh-NOT); Zach Sieler 
(SEE-ler); Matt Skura (SKUR-uh); Za’Darius Smith (zuh-DARE-ee-us); Marshal Yanda (YAWN-da); Kaare Vedvik (CORE-ee, VED-vick); Tavon Young 
(TAY-von)  COACHES: Richard Angulo (an-GOO-low); Andy Bischoff (BISH-off); Joe D’Alessandris (dell-ah-SAN-dress); Marty Mornhinweg (MORE-
ning-wig); Craig Ver Steeg (ver-STEGG)

PRONUNCIATIONS

Updated by Ravens PR on Sept. 10
OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

DEPTH  CHART



HOW THE RAVENS ARE BUILT

YEAR PLAYER ACQ. 
2003	 OLB	Terrell	Suggs	 D1a

2006	 P	Sam	Koch	 D6a

2007	 G/T	Marshal	Yanda	 D3b

2008	 QB	Joe	Flacco	 D1

2010	 LS	Morgan	Cox	 RFA

2011	 CB	Jimmy	Smith	[NFL	Suspension]	 D1

2012	 DB/LB	Anthony	Levine	Sr.	 FA 
	 K	Justin	Tucker	 RFA

2013	 DT	Brandon	Williams	 D3

2014	 OL	James	Hurst	 RFA 
	 LB	C.J.	Mosley		 D1 
	 DE	Brent	Urban	 D4a

2015	 RB	Javorius	Allen	 D4b 
	 TE	Nick	Boyle	 D5a 
	 OLB	Za’Darius	Smith	 D4a 
	 TE	Maxx	Williams	 D2

2016	 CB	Maurice	Canady	 D6b 
	 RB	Kenneth	Dixon	 D4e 
	 DT	Willie	Henry	 D4d 
	 OLB	Matthew	Judon	 D5 
	 G/T	Alex	Lewis	 D4c 
	 WR	Chris	Moore	 D4b 
	 ILB	Patrick	Onwuasor	 RFA 
	 DT	Michael	Pierce	 RFA 
	 G/C	Matt	Skura	 FA 
	 T	Ronnie	Stanley	 D1 
	 S	Eric	Weddle	 UFA	(SD) 
	 CB	Tavon	Young	 D4a	

2017	 WR	Quincy	Adeboyejo	[PUP	List]	 RFA 
	 OLB	Tyus	Bowser	 D2 
	 LB	Bam	Bradley	[PUP	List]	 RFA 
	 CB	Brandon	Carr	 UFA	(Dal.)	
	 S	Chuck	Clark	 D6 
	 RB	Alex	Collins	 FA 
	 G	Jermaine	Eluemunor	 D5 
	 CB	Jaylen	Hill	[PUP	List]	 RFA 
	 CB	Marlon	Humphrey	 D1 
	 CB	Stanley	Jean-Baptiste	[Injured	Reserve]	 FA 
	 S	Tony	Jefferson	 UFA	(Ari.) 
	 FB/DL	Patrick	Ricard	 RFA 
	 OLB	Tim	Williams	 D3b 
	 DE	Chris	Wormley	 D3a

2018	 TE	Mark	Andrews	 D3b 
	 CB	Anthony	Averett	 D4a 
 LB Chris Board RFA 
	 C	Bradley	Bozeman	 D6c 
	 WR	John	Brown	 FA 
	 T	Orlando	Brown	Jr.	 D3a 
	 WR	Michael	Crabtree	 FA 
	 S	DeShon	Elliott	[Injured	Reserve]	 D6a 
	 WR/RS	Janarion	Grant		 RFA 
	 QB	Robert	Griffin	III	 FA 
	 TE	Hayden	Hurst	 D1a 
	 QB	Lamar	Jackson	 D1b 
	 WR	Jordan	Lasley	 D5 
	 WR	Jaleel	Scott	[Injured	Reserve]	 D4c 
	 T	Greg	Senat	[Injured	Reserve]		 D6b 
	 DT	Zach	Sieler	 D7 
	 WR	Willie	Snead	IV	 Res.	FA	(NO)	 
	 P/K	Kaare	Vedvik	[Non-Football	Injury	List]	 RFA 
	 CB	Darious	Williams	 RFA 
	 LB	Kenny	Young	 D4b

1st ROUND (10) TEAM YEAR
OLB	Terrell	Suggs	 Baltimore	 2003	(10th)
QB	Joe	Flacco	 Baltimore	 2008	(18th)
WR	Michael	Crabtree	 San	Francisco	 2009	(10th)
CB	Jimmy	Smith	[NFL	Suspension]	 Baltimore	 2011	(27th)
QB	Robert	Griffin	III	 Washington	 2012	(2nd)
LB	C.J.	Mosley	 Baltimore	 2014	(17th)
T	Ronnie	Stanley	 Baltimore	 2016	(6th)
CB	Marlon	Humphrey	 Baltimore	 2017	(16th) 
TE	Hayden	Hurst	 Baltimore	 2018	(21st)
QB	Lamar	Jackson	 Baltimore	 2018	(32nd)

2nd ROUND (4)
S	Eric	Weddle	 San	Diego	 2007
CB	Stanley	Jean-Baptiste	[Injured	Reserve]	 New	Orleans	 2014
TE	Maxx	Williams	 Baltimore	 2015
OLB	Tyus	Bowser	 Baltimore	 2017

3rd ROUND (7)
G/T	Marshal	Yanda	 Baltimore	 2007
DT	Brandon	Williams	 Baltimore	 2013
WR	John	Brown	 Arizona	 2014
OLB	Tim	Williams	 Baltimore	 2017
DE	Chris	Wormley	 Baltimore	 2017
TE	Mark	Andrews	 Baltimore	 2018 
T	Orlando	Brown	Jr.	 Baltimore	 2018

4th ROUND (11)
DE	Brent	Urban	 Baltimore	 2014
RB	Javorius	Allen	 Baltimore	 2015
OLB	Za’Darius	Smith	 Baltimore	 2015
DT	Willie	Henry	 Baltimore	 2016
RB	Kenneth	Dixon	 Baltimore	 2016
G/T	Alex	Lewis	 Baltimore	 2016
WR	Chris	Moore	 Baltimore	 2016
CB	Tavon	Young	 Baltimore	 2016
CB	Anthony	Averett	 Baltimore	 2018 
WR	Jaleel	Scott	[Injured	Reserve]	 Baltimore	 2018 
LB	Kenny	Young	 Baltimore	 2018

5th ROUND (6)
CB	Brandon	Carr	 Kansas	City	 2008
TE	Nick	Boyle	 Baltimore	 2015
RB	Alex	Collins	 Seattle	 2016
OLB	Matthew	Judon	 Baltimore	 2016
G	Jermaine	Eluemunor	 Baltimore	 2017
WR	Jordan	Lasley	 Baltimore	 2018

6th ROUND (6)
P	Sam	Koch	 Baltimore	 2006
CB	Maurice	Canady	 Baltimore	 2016
S	Chuck	Clark	 Baltimore	 2017
C	Bradley	Bozeman	 Baltimore	 2018 
S	DeShon	Elliott	[Injured	Reserve]	 Baltimore		 2018
T	Greg	Senat	[Injured	Reserve]	 Baltimore	 2018

7th ROUND (1)
DT	Zach	Sieler	 Baltimore	 2018 

UNDRAFTED (17)
LS	Morgan	Cox	 Baltimore	 2010
DB	Anthony	Levine	Sr.	 Green	Bay	 2010
K	Justin	Tucker	 Baltimore	 2012 
S	Tony	Jefferson	 Arizona	 2013
OL	James	Hurst	 Baltimore	 2014 
WR	Willie	Snead	IV	 Cleveland	 2014
ILB	Patrick	Onwuasor	 Baltimore	 2016 
DT	Michael	Pierce	 Baltimore	 2016
G/C	Matt	Skura	 Baltimore	 2016
WR	Quincy	Adeboyejo	[PUP]	 Baltimore	 2017
LB	Bam	Bradley	PUP]	 Baltimore	 2017
CB	Jaylen	Hill	[PUP]	 Baltimore	 2017
FB/DL	Patrick	Ricard	 Baltimore	 2017 
LB	Chris	Board	 Baltimore	 2018 
WR/RS	Janarion	Grant	 Baltimore	 2018 
P/K	Kaare	Vedvik	[Non-Football	Injury	List]	Baltimore	 2018 
CB	Darious	Williams	 Baltimore	 2018

BY YEAR SIGNED BY DRAFT ROUND
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GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS



• Jan. 1:	Re-signed	RB	John	Crockett,	T	Steven	Moore,	FB	Ricky	
Ortiz	and	QB	Josh	Woodrum	to	Reserve/Future	contracts

• Jan. 2:	 Re-signed	 CB	 Robertson	 Daniel	 to	 a	 Reserve/Future	
contract 

• Jan. 3:	 Signed	 CB Bennett Jackson to a Reserve/Future 
contract 

• Jan. 11:	 Re-signed	 CB	 Robert	 Nelson	 to	 a	 Reserve/Future	
contract 

• Feb. 6: Signed	free	agent	WR DeVier Posey  
• March 6:	 Signed	 a	 new	 renegotiated	 deal	 with	 DE	 Brent	

Urban.	
• March: 12	 Terminated	 the	 contract	 of	 vested	 veteran	 DB	

Lardarius	 Webb;	 Signed	 a	 new	 renegotiated	 deal	 with	 G/T	
James	Hurst.	 	 	

• March 13: Terminated the contract of vested veteran RB 
Danny	Woodhead.	 	

• March 14:	 Terminated	 the	 contract	 of	 vested	 veteran	 WR	
Jeremy	Maclin.	 	 	 	 	

• March 15: Signed	UFA	(Ari.)	WR John Brown  
• March 16: Signed	free	agent	WR Michael Crabtree. 
• April 11: Signed	free	agent QB Robert Griffin III 
• April 14:	Re-signed	exclusive	rights	free	agent	RB	Alex	Collins.
• April 16:	 Re-signed	 exclusive	 rights	 free	 agents	 WR	 Quincy	

Adeboyejo,	 DB	 Stanley	 Jean-Baptiste,	 TE	 Vince	 Mayle,	 LB	
Patrick	Onwuasor,	G	Maurquice	Shakir	and	G/C	Matt	Skura.

• April 24:	Waived	(failed	physical)	C	Brandon	Kublanow	and	T	
Stephane	Nembot.	

• April 26:	Signed	restricted	free	agent	(NO)	WR Willie Snead IV 
• May 1:	Claimed	off	waivers	(Cle.) DB Kai Nacua  
• May 2: Waived	RB	John	Crockett.	 	 	
• May 3:	Waived	CB	Robertson	Daniel.	
• May 4:	 Signed	 15	 undrafted	 rookie	 free	 agents:	 WR Jaelon 

Acklin, G Randin Crecelius, RB Gus Edwards, G Justin Evans, 
ILB Alvin Jones, TE Nick Keizer, DE Christian LaCouture, WR 
Andre Levrone, LB Mason McKenrick, LS Trent Sieg, C Alex 
Thompson, RB Mark Thompson, RB De’Lance Turner, P Kaare 
Vedvik and DB Darious Williams;	Waived	T	Steven	Moore.	

• May 5: Signed	2018	draft	picks	CB Anthony Averett, C Bradley 
Bozeman, S DeShon Elliott, WR Jordan Lasley, WR Jaleel 
Scott, T Greg Senat, DE Zach Sieler and LB Kenny Young  

• May 7:	 Waived	 LB	 Mason	 McKenrick	 and	 FB	 Ricky	 Ortiz;	
Signed	rookie	 free	agents	WR Janarion Grant	and	DE Myles 
Humphrey    

• May 14:	 Signed	 rookie	 free	 agent	 DE Da’Sean Downey and 
International	Practice	Player	FB Christopher Ezeala  

• May 17:	 Signed	 2018	 draft	 picks	 TE Mark Andrews and T 
Orlando Brown Jr.    

• June 1: Waived	DE	Da’Sean	Downey;	Signed	rookie	free	agent	
LB Chris Board     

• June 5: Signed	2018	first-round	draft	pick	QB	Lamar	Jackson.	
• June 11:	Waived	CB	Robert	Nelson	Jr.;	Signed	rookie	free	agent	

CB Jackson Porter     

• June 20:	Signed	2018	draft	pick	TE Hayden Hurst  
• July 12:	Placed	 rookie	G/C	Alex	Thompson	on	Reserve	 -	Did	

Not	Report.
• July 21: Signed	free	agent	G Cameron Lee 
• Aug. 6:	 Waived	 (injured)	 WR	 Jaelon	 Acklin,	 who	 reverted	

to	 Injured	Reserve;	 TE Darren Waller	was	 reinstated	by	 the	
Commissioner	following	suspension.

• Aug 27: Placed	 WR	 Jaleel	 Scott	 on	 Injured	 Reserve	 and	 re-
signed	DB	Robertson	Daniel.

• Aug 28: Traded	LB	Kamalei	Correa	to	the	Tennessee	Titans	for	
a	2019	sixth-round	draft	choice.

• Aug. 31: Waived	DB	Robertson	Daniel,	G/T	Andrew	Donnal,	
G	 Justin	 Evans,	 TE	 Nick	 Keizer,	 DE	 Christian	 LaCouture,	 DB	
Kai	Nacua,	CB	Jackson	Porter,	WR	DeVier	Posey	and	LS	Trent	
Sieg;	Waived	(injured)	ILB	Alvin	Jones,	who	reverted	to	Injured	
Reserve;	 Placed	 S	 DeShon	 Elliott,	 DB	 Bennett	 Jackson,	 CB	
Stanley	 Jean-Baptiste	 and	 T	 Greg	 Senat	 on	 Injured	 Reserve;	
WR	 Quincy	 Adeboyejo,	 LB	 Bam	 Bradley	 and	 CB	 Jaylen	 Hill	
remained	on	the	Physically	Unable	to	Perform	list.

• Sept. 1:	 Waived	 G	 Randin	 Crecelius,	 DT	 Carl	 Davis,	 RB	 Gus	
Edwards,	FB	Christopher	Ezeala,	DE/LB	Myles	Humphrey,	DE	
Bronson	 Kaufusi,	 G	 Cameron	 Lee,	 WR	 Andre	 Levrone,	 TE/
WR	Vince	Mayle,	WR	Breshad	Perriman,	G	Maurquice	Shakir,	
G	 Nico	 Siragusa,	 RB	 Mark	 Thompson,	 RB	 De’Lance	 Turner,	
TE	Darren	Waller,	WR/RS	Tim	White	and	QB	Josh	Woodrum;	
Terminated	the	contract	of	vested	veteran	LB	Albert	McClellan;	
Placed	K/P	Kaare	Vedvik	on	the	Non-Football	Injury	list.

• Sept. 2:	 	Signed	G	Randin	Crecelius,	RB	Gus	Edwards,	DE/LB	
Myles	 Humphrey,	 G	 Nico	 Siragusa,	 RB	 De’Lance	 Turner,	 TE	
Darren	Waller	and	WR/RS	Tim	White	 to	 the	practice	 squad;	
Signed	FB	Christopher	Ezeala	to	the	practice	squad	as	part	of	
the	NFL’s	International	Player	Pathway	program.

• Sept. 3:	Signed	DB	Robertson	Daniel,	DE	Christian	LaCouture	
and CB Cyrus Jones to	the	practice	squad.	

• Sept. 4: Waived	(injury	settlement)	WR	Jaelon	Acklin.
• Sept. 6: Waived	 (injury	 settlements)	 DB	 Bennett	 Jackson	

and	ILB	Alvin	Jones.		 	 		 	 	
       
                                           
    (Bold denotes first time player has joined the Ravens.)
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